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Results
 
Event 1  Women 60-64 400 SC Meter IM

Acuacol 641 7:10.86Valencia, Marcela

49.54 56.57 54.45 55.32

57.90 59.11 49.32 48.65

 
Event 1  Men 30-34 400 SC Meter IM

Loyola 301 5:23.14Santa, Jesus V

31.49 36.81 43.80 43.21

46.30 46.78 38.37 36.38

Manabi 34--- NSMancheno, Marcelo Javier

 
Event 1  Men 35-39 400 SC Meter IM

Acuacol 351 6:27.09Prieto Tristancho, Andres

41.60 49.16 53.01 52.80

50.99 50.27 46.24 43.02

 
Event 1  Men 40-44 400 SC Meter IM

Acuacol 411 4:53.27Lopez-Gil, Juan Gabriel

30.61 35.53 38.57 38.70

41.62 41.38 34.18 32.68

 
Event 1  Men 45-49 400 SC Meter IM

Loyola 451 5:16.98Morris, Richard P

33.51 39.97 42.85 42.22

41.00 41.85 38.88 36.70

 
Event 1  Men 50-54 400 SC Meter IM

ESC 541 5:49.92Santiago, Luis E

36.34 39.68 52.84 46.53

48.99 48.49 39.66 37.39

 
Event 1  Men 60-64 400 SC Meter IM

CM 621 6:03.69Cue, Juan

35.16 40.75 46.77 48.66

55.12 55.65 41.61 39.97

CM 602 7:36.77Mayor, Angel M

47.41 56.66 54.85 54.43

1:07.53 1:06.54 55.23 54.12

 
Event 2  Women 18-24 200 SC Meter Backstroke

P-LAC 231 9:02.65Gonzalez, Gia S

2:05.12 2:18.44

 
Event 2  Women 25-29 200 SC Meter Backstroke

ESC 291 2:51.00Centeno, Tryshia M

39.01 43.80 44.04 44.15

 
Event 2  Women 40-44 200 SC Meter Backstroke

ESC 401 3:07.73Delgado, Yashira M

43.78 45.99 48.01 49.95

 
Event 2  Women 45-49 200 SC Meter Backstroke

CAGM 481 3:20.15Gonzalez, Maria Denisse

46.32 51.28 51.19 51.36

ESC 482 3:36.95Del Valle, Gloria

48.70 55.74 57.55 54.96

 
Event 2  Women 55-59 200 SC Meter Backstroke

Loyola 561 3:36.23Lloreda, Ivelice

52.89 53.99 56.65 52.70

CM 552 3:39.96Delgado, Laura

50.88 53.88 58.09 57.11

 
Event 2  Men 30-34 200 SC Meter Backstroke

CAGM 341 2:19.87Cuellar, Daniel

32.29 36.15 36.38 35.05

 
Event 2  Men 35-39 200 SC Meter Backstroke

Loyola 391 2:24.42Gomez, Edwin

32.65 35.90 37.75 38.12

 
Event 2  Men 40-44 200 SC Meter Backstroke

NPL 401 2:38.64Solis, Carlos

35.25 40.11 41.46 41.82

Loyola 422 2:43.68Rivera, Jorge J

37.19 41.94 42.45 42.10

 
Event 2  Men 45-49 200 SC Meter Backstroke

Streamline 451 3:13.78Vazquez, Enrique Luis F

46.08 49.36 49.62 48.72

 
Event 2  Men 50-54 200 SC Meter Backstroke

CAGM 531 3:31.37Gonzalez, Lino A

47.33 51.62 55.71 56.71

 
Event 2  Men 60-64 200 SC Meter Backstroke

CM 60--- DQMayor, Angel M

Bacalex 60--- NSBarea, Jaime

 
Event 2  Men 65-69 200 SC Meter Backstroke

CM 661 3:12.40Santiago, Carlos

44.66 47.54 49.85 50.35

ESC 682 3:38.87Martinez, Fernando

46.99 54.34 56.64 1:00.90

 
Event 3  Women 25-29 1500 SC Meter Freestyle

ESC 291 21:27.09Centeno, Tryshia M

34.85 40.35 41.16 41.54

42.53 43.10 43.46 44.17

43.12 43.67 44.13 43.23

43.64 42.40 43.61 42.49

43.35 43.03 42.59 42.68

43.29 43.14 41.27 42.87

41.56 43.18 41.37

57.85

 
Event 3  Women 30-34 1500 SC Meter Freestyle

ESC 301 35:29.73Villalobos, Evelyn M

1:07.86 1:08.80 1:09.51 1:10.46

1:10.97 1:11.50 1:12.11 1:12.12

1:13.00 1:11.93 1:13.55 1:13.95

1:14.10 1:14.56 1:13.03 1:12.49

1:12.74 1:13.59 1:13.86 1:13.19

1:14.60 1:12.93 1:15.19 1:12.73

1:13.67 5:17.29
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Event 3  Women 45-49 1500 SC Meter Freestyle

ESC 461 26:54.85Higuerey, Beatriz

41.75 49.30 53.78 55.92

56.34 55.66 55.26 55.03

54.97 54.61 55.02 54.67

55.80 55.75 54.62 55.54

56.26 55.01 55.35 52.95

53.53 53.35 53.61 52.76

53.62 52.91 53.42 53.88

52.56 51.62

 
Event 3  Women 50-54 1500 SC Meter Freestyle

CM 531 25:02.34Muñiz, Magali

44.95 48.50 50.12 51.11

50.65 51.02 50.43 50.54

50.48 50.14 50.25 50.91

50.17 50.72 50.25 50.39

50.22 49.75 49.68 49.75

50.16 50.48 49.74 49.93

50.36 50.80 50.45 50.34

50.00 50.05

 
Event 3  Women 70-74 1500 SC Meter Freestyle

Acuacol 721 26:43.76Quintero, Myriam

54.11 55.83 56.25 55.26

54.25 54.66 55.90 52.98

54.45 55.48 52.54 54.67

52.39 55.14 53.57 52.16

53.44 52.92 54.54 51.86

53.65 51.46 53.60 53.08

52.34 51.59 52.25 52.57

53.10 47.72

 
Event 3  Men 25-29 1500 SC Meter Freestyle

ESC 261 17:49.79Figueroa, Javier R

29.82 32.98 34.13 34.79

35.00 35.54 35.89 35.57

36.01 36.03 36.53 36.29

36.64 36.01 36.70 36.50

36.10 36.05 36.49 36.28

36.55 36.21 36.21 36.49

36.78 36.32 35.85 36.32

35.52 34.19

ESC 272 24:10.31Torres, David

40.41 46.39 48.50 47.92

48.22 48.26 48.29 47.83

46.99 48.58 48.29 49.43

49.29 49.41 47.76 48.22

47.88 49.17 48.13 49.40

48.35 47.88 48.27 48.67

49.75 50.21 49.44 49.33

50.40 49.64

 
Event 3  Men 30-34 1500 SC Meter Freestyle

Loyola 311 22:43.40Massa, Manuel

36.61 41.29 43.87 44.70

45.12 45.39 45.25 45.72

45.87 45.51 45.72 46.10

46.49 46.56 46.23 46.38

46.04 46.16 46.34 46.09

46.43 46.56 46.57 46.83

46.61 46.44 47.00 45.98

46.21 43.33

Manabi 34--- NSMancheno, Marcelo Javier

 
Event 3  Men 40-44 1500 SC Meter Freestyle

Loyola 421 19:12.46Rivera, Jorge J

32.98 37.71 38.69 39.13

39.04 39.06 39.34 38.89

39.18 38.49 38.89 38.32

38.44 38.87 38.48 38.53

38.55 38.76 38.64 38.20

38.53 38.90 38.90 38.52

38.78 38.88 38.81 38.54

38.50 35.91

ESC 432 21:29.42Guisasola, Alejandro

35.20 39.40 41.27 41.86

42.56 43.59 43.97 43.20

43.32 43.65 43.42 43.51

43.44 44.32 44.10 43.65

43.51 42.65 43.53 44.04

43.93 43.25 44.06 44.13

44.43 44.12 43.37 44.06

44.02 39.86

ESC 423 26:08.39George, Juan Francisco

42.86 47.91 51.23 51.30

52.25 52.67 53.02 54.82

53.47 53.79 54.29 54.05

54.16 52.71 53.46 54.64

54.44 54.92 54.28 53.76

53.91 53.03 51.88 52.51

52.68 52.50 51.58 50.30

49.77 46.20

ESC 424 27:20.06Rivera, Raymond L

42.37 49.23 51.92 51.60

51.25 56.25 54.22 53.74

53.74 54.47 55.67 55.17

56.78 59.93 57.34 57.77

57.27 56.47 55.79 54.88

54.11 56.81 54.06 54.21

55.79 54.99 57.06 56.26

56.99 53.92

 
Event 3  Men 45-49 1500 SC Meter Freestyle

CAGM 49--- NSGonzalez Varela, Carlos E
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Event 3  Men 50-54 1500 SC Meter Freestyle

ESC 521 21:50.60Muriel, Carlos

34.58 40.05 41.95 42.61

42.85 42.94 43.16 43.37

44.32 43.98 44.59 44.36

44.78 44.56 44.44 44.22

44.99 44.25 45.27 44.52

44.94 45.13 45.09 44.83

45.34 44.99 44.65 44.42

44.95 40.47

 
Event 3  Men 55-59 1500 SC Meter Freestyle

CM 571 23:35.31Sanchez, Carlos

36.89 40.83 43.78 45.39

45.35 46.25 46.40 46.82

47.74 1:34.55

49.20

49.64 49.05 48.64 49.54

49.43 48.34

49.24 48.53 48.40

43.01

 
Event 3  Men 60-64 1500 SC Meter Freestyle

ESC 611 35:51.16Colon, Rene G

1:03.88 1:10.03 1:10.13 1:14.45

1:11.29 1:12.16 1:13.83 1:14.93

1:11.65 1:14.35 1:14.32 1:14.00

1:11.65 1:13.52 1:11.86 1:11.16

1:12.29 1:11.28 1:10.85 1:11.30

1:10.90 1:11.93 1:12.29 1:09.65

1:10.43 1:10.91 1:09.64

1:07.92

 
Event 4  Women 45-49 200 SC Meter Butterfly

CM 491 2:50.46Valerio, Maria de Lourdes

36.60 42.21 44.36 47.29

 
Event 4  Men 25-29 200 SC Meter Butterfly

ESC 271 3:43.93Torres, David

42.08 56.38 1:03.48 1:01.99

 
Event 4  Men 30-34 200 SC Meter Butterfly

Manabi 34--- NSMancheno, Marcelo Javier

 
Event 4  Men 40-44 200 SC Meter Butterfly

Acuacol 411 2:16.27Lopez-Gil, Juan Gabriel

29.97 33.74 35.35 37.21

CM 402 2:24.85Acevedo, Victor O

30.91 36.78 39.06 38.10

Loyola 423 2:37.78Rivera, Jorge J

34.39 39.16 40.95 43.28

 
Event 4  Men 50-54 200 SC Meter Butterfly

ESC 541 2:42.66Santiago, Luis E

36.76 40.99 42.11 42.80

CM 512 3:02.32Gonzalez, Hector J

36.61 42.06 49.16 54.49

 
Event 4  Men 55-59 200 SC Meter Butterfly

CM 591 2:20.24Perez, Arnaldo

31.86 35.28 36.04 37.06

 
Event 4  Men 60-64 200 SC Meter Butterfly

CM 621 2:51.16Cue, Juan

36.19 42.93 45.54 46.50

CM 602 3:46.26Mayor, Angel M

48.77 58.97 1:01.13 57.39

 
Event 5  Women 18-24 800 SC Meter Freestyle

P-LAC 231 23:58.62Gonzalez, Gia S

1:19.19

6:07.93 1:31.70 1:30.65

1:30.01 1:27.87 1:31.69

1:24.51

 
Event 5  Women 25-29 800 SC Meter Freestyle

ESC 291 11:02.41Centeno, Tryshia M

33.56 38.59 40.76 42.21

42.20 42.77 43.04 43.02

42.57 42.52 42.70 42.86

42.27 41.58 42.09 39.67

 
Event 5  Women 30-34 800 SC Meter Freestyle

ESC 301 19:04.70Villalobos, Evelyn M

59.46 1:06.95 1:11.62 1:11.49

1:11.78 1:11.80 1:12.49 1:12.60

1:13.47 1:13.88 1:14.16 1:13.24

1:14.35 1:12.83 1:15.14 1:09.44

 
Event 5  Women 40-44 800 SC Meter Freestyle

Acuacol 411 11:29.16Arboleda Diaz, Beatriz

37.06 42.62 43.65 44.22

44.34 44.44 45.10 44.55

44.40 43.19 43.57 43.48

43.22 43.11 43.44 38.77

ESC 432 14:03.23Ortiz, Ana Patricia

44.99 51.46 53.41 53.45

53.42 54.06 54.05 53.55

54.31 53.80 54.10 53.36

53.78 53.07 52.51 49.91

 
Event 5  Women 45-49 800 SC Meter Freestyle

CM 491 10:42.05Valerio, Maria de Lourdes

36.38 39.59 40.43 40.11

40.63 40.15 40.37 40.66

40.55 40.43 40.35 40.96

40.66 40.59 40.82 39.37

ESC 462 13:59.69Higuerey, Beatriz

42.96 50.01 52.69 53.76

53.45 54.12 52.83 52.98

53.15 53.92 53.63 54.44

53.82 53.67 53.70 50.56

ESC 483 14:00.79Del Valle, Gloria

46.21 51.37 52.89 52.56

53.76 53.10 53.53 53.64

53.28 52.62 53.07 53.58

52.60 53.22 55.53 49.83

CM 494 16:29.81Menendez, Sandra

52.88 1:01.09 1:03.32 1:02.53

1:05.21 1:03.12 1:02.85 1:03.28

1:03.42 1:03.05 1:02.82 1:04.39

1:01.02 1:02.62 1:00.59 57.62
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Event 5  Women 50-54 800 SC Meter Freestyle

CM 511 12:04.37Nogueras, Marie E

39.98 44.54 45.66 46.64

46.97 46.70 45.85 46.07

45.95 47.04 46.60 45.18

45.50 45.19 44.95 41.55

ESC 542 17:12.47Nieves, Ginnette

55.53 1:00.15 1:03.01 1:05.33

1:04.26 1:05.56 1:05.59 1:05.91

1:06.45 1:06.41 1:07.16 1:07.57

1:04.79 1:05.56 1:05.65 1:03.54

 
Event 5  Women 55-59 800 SC Meter Freestyle

CM 551 13:25.01Delgado, Laura

42.94 47.97 49.75 50.32

50.84 51.10 51.21 51.60

51.25 51.24 51.59 51.56

51.55 51.26 51.31 49.52

 
Event 5  Women 65-69 800 SC Meter Freestyle

Acuacol 681 12:22.74Olano de Abuchaibe, Virginia

45.04 46.40 47.33 47.33

46.97 47.20 46.97 46.73

46.72 46.86 46.39 46.25

46.63 46.23 45.99 43.70

Bacalex 662 14:27.75Allison, Leah K

48.12 51.22 53.80 55.57

55.39 55.65 55.70 55.67

55.43 55.36 55.13 55.25

54.82 55.42 53.93 51.29

 
Event 5  Women 70-74 800 SC Meter Freestyle

Acuacol 721 14:04.86Quintero, Myriam

52.22 54.79 54.54 53.67

54.27 55.34 52.61 53.01

53.95 51.83 51.41 54.16

50.38 52.91 49.65 50.12

 
Event 5  Men 25-29 800 SC Meter Freestyle

ESC 261 9:17.81Figueroa, Javier R

29.43 32.60 33.74 34.71

35.02 34.91 35.50 35.64

35.45 36.14 35.96 36.16

36.09 35.91 35.80 34.75

ESC 272 12:34.63Torres, David

39.46 45.36 47.46 47.83

48.08 47.40 47.78 47.83

47.36 47.57 48.52 48.13

47.50 49.15 48.35 46.85

Loyola 283 14:56.15Hernandez, Raul Andres

43.00 52.44 55.17 55.44

57.27 59.64 56.86 57.07

57.74 58.74 1:01.14 56.23

56.30 55.03 57.10 56.98

 
Event 5  Men 30-34 800 SC Meter Freestyle

CAGM 341 9:32.99Cuellar, Daniel

31.23 35.26 35.31 35.32

35.05 35.87 35.42 36.29

36.88 36.94 37.42 37.34

37.41 36.93 35.68 34.64

Loyola 312 11:44.87Massa, Manuel

36.09 43.00 44.54 45.20

44.73 44.36 44.31 44.54

45.14 45.25 45.83 46.12

45.92 44.99 43.55 41.30

 
Event 5  Men 35-39 800 SC Meter Freestyle

CM 371 9:04.52Rivera, Bryan C

30.74 33.61 34.00 34.50

34.27 34.07 34.74 34.64

33.79 34.71 34.52 33.96

34.52 35.10 34.31 33.04

 
Event 5  Men 40-44 800 SC Meter Freestyle

Loyola 421 10:06.57Rivera, Jorge J

33.12 37.55 38.61 38.61

38.29 38.39 38.93 38.55

38.13 38.23 38.25 38.20

38.19 38.23 38.26 37.03

ESC 432 11:20.94Guisasola, Alejandro

35.97 39.17 41.12 42.97

43.13 43.57 43.12 44.68

44.25 43.39 43.05 43.73

43.41 43.71 43.51 42.16

ESC 423 13:24.27George, Juan Francisco

42.91 49.01 49.86 50.30

51.33 50.66 51.20 51.38

51.88 52.96 51.22 51.25

51.70 51.23 50.55 46.83

ESC 424 15:03.96Rivera, Raymond L

41.56 48.10 52.04 54.56

57.89 1:00.54 58.94 59.13

1:00.35 1:02.67 59.56 59.37

58.56 56.71 59.24 54.74

 
Event 5  Men 45-49 800 SC Meter Freestyle

Loyola 451 9:55.65Morris, Richard P

33.60 36.48 37.26 37.25

37.51 37.72 37.64 37.91

37.92 37.94 38.13 37.76

37.83 37.91 37.79 35.00

Streamline 452 10:59.66Vazquez, Enrique Luis F

35.38 39.14 41.18 41.32

42.15 42.06 42.11 41.65

41.19 41.39 43.06 43.35

42.84 42.55 40.33 39.96

CAGM 493 14:19.79Gonzalez Varela, Carlos E

40.07 45.11 48.38 50.44

52.23 55.03 54.72 56.69

56.76 57.14 57.24 57.12

57.66 57.50 58.16 55.54
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Event 5  Men 50-54 800 SC Meter Freestyle

ESC 521 11:21.36Muriel, Carlos

35.92 39.18 40.77 42.18

42.57 43.17 43.79 44.18

44.69 44.73 44.60 44.10

44.34 44.09 43.50 39.55

CAGM 522 11:23.18Becemberg, Hector A

34.98 38.95 40.64 41.64

42.54 42.40 43.04 44.48

45.86 44.75 46.08 46.19

45.59 44.49 42.55 39.00

Bacalex 543 12:22.31Rivera, Glauco A

39.22 45.21 46.85 47.64

47.30 47.52 47.63 47.07

48.00 47.28 46.12 47.49

47.26 47.13 47.05 43.54

CM 514 16:17.64Proskauer, Tim

48.12 56.29 58.38 1:00.07

1:01.52 1:02.89 1:04.75 1:06.41

1:03.29 1:03.57 1:03.32 1:02.55

1:03.40 1:01.94 1:03.62 57.52

 
Event 5  Men 55-59 800 SC Meter Freestyle

CM 591 9:14.04Perez, Arnaldo

31.96 34.67 35.04 35.16

35.24 35.26 35.14 34.86

34.78 34.94 34.84 34.94

34.78 34.97 34.72 32.74

CM 582 13:15.42Avila, Ricardo

39.17 46.76 49.15 51.53

50.76 51.11 51.11 51.60

51.51 51.77 51.33 50.72

50.19 50.83 50.41 47.47

 
Event 5  Men 60-64 800 SC Meter Freestyle

Acuacol 601 10:30.02De La Torre, Guillermo

34.87 38.57 39.55 39.95

40.08 40.02 40.01 39.91

39.76 39.75 39.82 39.99

40.09 40.39 39.95 37.31

CM 622 11:17.92Cue, Juan

39.15 41.29 42.60 42.58

42.81 42.81 42.27 43.10

43.09 42.63 43.28 43.49

43.20 43.36 42.00 40.26

ESC 613 18:29.82Colon, Rene G

1:01.23 1:07.00 1:08.59 1:10.35

1:10.91 1:12.93 1:11.86 1:11.73

1:11.06 1:10.33 1:11.78 1:09.24

1:10.99 1:06.85 1:09.78 1:05.19

CM 64--- NSCruz Mena, Roberto

 
Event 5  Men 65-69 800 SC Meter Freestyle

ESC 651 16:10.90Sosa, Fernando L

48.69 55.33 59.94 1:00.50

1:01.88 1:01.29 1:01.30 1:02.66

1:02.30 1:03.94 1:04.79 1:02.61

1:03.29 1:04.42 1:01.86 56.10

 
Event 6  Mixed 100-119 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

A1 2:07.55ESC

1) Torres, David M27 2) Oppenheimer, Andrea W28

3) Centeno, Tryshia M W29 4) Figueroa, Javier R M26

37.66 31.14 31.60 27.15

 
Event 6  Mixed 160-199 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

A1 1:57.89CM

1) Valerio, Maria de Lourdes W49 2) Acevedo, Victor O M40

3) Nogueras, Marie E W51 4) Rivera, Bryan C M37

31.84 27.58 32.79 25.68

A2 2:07.06Acuacol

1) Prieto Tristancho, Andres M35 2) Valencia, Marcela W64

3) Arboleda Diaz, Beatriz W41 4) Lopez-Gil, Juan Gabriel M41

31.26 37.41 32.15 26.24

B3 2:19.47ESC

1) Ortiz, Ana Patricia W43 2) Yulian, Rafael D M49

3) Higuerey, Beatriz W46 4) Matos, Joel M34

40.30 32.78 38.59 27.80

A4 2:21.86ESC

1) Delgado, Yashira M W40 2) Rivera, Raymond L M42

3) Senra, Elysabeth W56 4) Guisasola, Alejandro M43

36.04 34.77 43.57 27.48

 
Event 6  Mixed 200-239 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

A1 1:59.28ESC

1) Santiago, Luis E M54 2) Alonso, Sophia W36

3) Rieger, Amy Jo W60 4) Muriel, Carlos M52

29.20 31.43 29.29 29.36

A2 2:16.02CM

1) Delgado, Laura W55 2) Gonzalez, Jorge Ignacio M58

3) Muñiz, Magali W53 4) Perez, Arnaldo M59

39.20 27.84 38.58 30.40

B3 2:25.31CM

1) Gonzalez, Hector J M51 2) Menendez, Sandra W49

3) Sanchez, Mari Eden W45 4) Cue, Juan M62

27.91 47.60 40.09 29.71

 
Event 6  Mixed 240-279 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

A1 2:14.98Acuacol

1) Pazmin Galarza, Gustavo Adolfo M592) Garcia, Myriam Lucia W54

3) Olano de Abuchaibe, Virginia W684) De La Torre, Guillermo M60

31.07 37.62 36.12 30.17

B2 3:49.31Acuacol

1) Quintero, Myriam W72 2) Penilla-Valencia, Gustavo Adolfo M73

3) Torres Millan, Ana Lucia W47 4) Arango, Jose Uriel M76

40.61 1:22.02 51.39 55.29

A3 3:57.35ESC

1) Del Valle, Raquel W78 2) Sosa, Fernando L M65

3) Colon, Rene G M61 4) Rivera, Maria D W68

1:51.30 1:07.00 59.05

 
Event 6  Mixed 280-319 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

A1 2:46.26ESC

1) Franson, Consuelo P W71 2) Martinez, Fernando M68

3) Santiago, Alfonso M75 4) Calderon, Rosario W69

50.02 34.88 42.83 38.53
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(Event 6  Mixed 280-319 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay)
A2 3:02.47Acuacol

1) Sicard, Federico M71 2) Quintero De Gomez, Gladys W72

3) Mejia, Maritza W63 4) La Roche, Hugo M77

38.21 49.45 1:34.81

 
Event 7  Women 120-159 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

A1 2:18.48ESC

1) Oppenheimer, Andrea W28 2) Ortiz, Ana Patricia W43

3) Alonso, Sophia W36 4) Toro, Mara C W43

30.61 40.45 31.80 35.62

A--- NSCAGM

1) Rodriguez, Debra W30 2) Zapata, Nadja W49

3) Colon, Romarie A W28 4) Gonzalez, Maria Denisse W48

 
Event 7  Women 200-239 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

A1 2:19.86CM

1) Muñiz, Magali W53 2) Delgado, Laura W55

3) Nogueras, Marie E W51 4) Valerio, Maria de Lourdes W49

36.95 38.41 33.04 31.46

A2 2:22.09Acuacol

1) Arboleda Diaz, Beatriz W41 2) Garcia, Myriam Lucia W54

3) Olano de Abuchaibe, Virginia W684) Valencia, Marcela W64

32.92 37.41 35.80 35.96

A--- NSESC

1) Delgado, Yashira M W40 2) Senra, Elysabeth W56

3) Higuerey, Beatriz W46 4) Rieger, Amy Jo W60

 
Event 7  Women 240-279 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

A1 3:08.23Acuacol

1) Quintero, Myriam W72 2) Quintero De Gomez, Gladys W72

3) Mejia, Maritza W63 4) Torres Millan, Ana Lucia W47

40.43 48.25 53.41 46.14

 
Event 7  Women 280-319 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

A1 4:02.62ESC

1) Del Valle, Raquel W78 2) Franson, Consuelo P W71

3) Rivera, Maria D W68 4) Calderon, Rosario W69

2:23.51 57.43 41.68

 
Event 8  Men 100-119 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

A1 1:53.17ESC

1) Hernandez, Alex M28 2) Figueroa, Javier R M26

3) Matos, Joel M34 4) Torres, David M27

24.29 25.99 27.60 35.29

 
Event 8  Men 120-159 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

A1 1:40.04CAGM

1) Morales, Alberto M29 2) Serrano, Juan J M32

3) Sanchez, Wesley A M25 4) Cuellar, Daniel M34

24.90 25.14 24.98 25.02

A2 1:41.87Loyola

1) Abal, Pablo M44 2) Gomez, Edwin M39

3) Santa, Jesus V M30 4) Gomez, Enrique M41

24.55 26.50 25.56 25.26

 
Event 8  Men 160-199 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

A1 1:47.82CM

1) Gonzalez, Jorge Ignacio M58 2) Perez, Arnaldo M59

3) Acevedo, Victor O M40 4) Rivera, Bryan C M37

28.03 27.38 26.93 25.48

A2 1:55.64ESC

1) Santiago, Luis E M54 2) Guisasola, Alejandro M43

3) Muriel, Carlos M52 4) Rehrig, Clay Stephen M37

29.18 30.13 29.32 27.01

A3 1:55.73Acuacol

1) De La Torre, Guillermo M60 2) Prieto Tristancho, Andres M35

3) Pazmin Galarza, Gustavo Adolfo M594) Lopez-Gil, Juan Gabriel M41

29.46 30.02 56.25

A4 1:58.24Loyola

1) Davila, Jorge A M52 2) Morris, Richard P M45

3) Lerner, Gustavo M M54 4) Rivera, Jorge J M42

30.67 28.05 31.17 28.35

A5 2:12.90CAGM

1) Perez, Angel David M43 2) Gonzalez Varela, Carlos E M49

3) Torres, Idelfonso M47 4) Gonzalez, Lino A M53

30.36 33.66 36.69 32.19

 
Event 8  Men 200-239 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

A1 2:07.52CM

1) Sanchez, Carlos M57 2) Perez, Antonio M59

3) Cespedes, Juan J M59 4) Cue, Juan M62

30.90 32.99 34.10 29.53

A2 2:31.88NPL

1) Solis, Carlos M40 2) Maldonado, Tony A M84

3) Rinaldi, Pedro (Jr) M59 4) Vassallo, Salvador M53

27.72 56.57 38.34 29.25

A--- NSESC

1) Yulian, Rafael D M49 2) Rivera, Raymond L M42

3) George, Juan Francisco M42 4) Martinez, Fernando M68

 
Event 8  Men 240-279 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

A1 3:03.95CM

1) Perez, Marcelo M73 2) Mayor, Angel M M60

3) Perez, John M63 4) Santiago, Carlos M66

2:23.10

A--- DQESC

1) Santiago, Alfonso M75 2) Sosa, Fernando L M65

3) Colon, Rene G M61 4) Almodovar, Ramon M70

46.24 34.85 44.92 41.88

 
Event 8  Men 280-319 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

A1 3:36.79Acuacol

1) Sicard, Federico M71 2) La Roche, Hugo M77

3) Penilla-Valencia, Gustavo Adolfo M734) Arango, Jose Uriel M76

37.12 44.15 1:17.55 57.97

 
Event 9  Women 18-24 100 SC Meter Freestyle

MGOLP-FL 211 1:27.75Santiago, Victoria L.

40.36 47.39

P-LAC 232 3:53.74Gonzalez, Gia S

 
Event 9  Women 25-29 100 SC Meter Freestyle

ESC 281 1:11.95Oppenheimer, Andrea

32.69 39.26

CAGM 282 1:14.74Colon, Romarie A

35.58 39.16

 
Event 9  Women 30-34 100 SC Meter Freestyle

CAGM 301 1:02.90Rodriguez, Debra

29.85 33.05

ESC 302 2:00.41Villalobos, Evelyn M

54.44 1:05.97



Puerto Rico Masters Lg. Champ. HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 3.0 - 8:27 PM  11/3/2021  Page 7

LNMPR - Amigos de Centroamerica 2021 - 10/28/2021 to 10/31/2021

Results
 
Event 9  Women 35-39 100 SC Meter Freestyle

ESC 361 1:13.33Alonso, Sophia

35.33 38.00

 
Event 9  Women 40-44 100 SC Meter Freestyle

ESC 401 1:17.60Delgado, Yashira M

36.95 40.65

ESC 432 1:18.08Toro, Mara C

37.61 40.47

 
Event 9  Women 45-49 100 SC Meter Freestyle

CAGM 481 1:16.69Gonzalez, Maria Denisse

36.28 40.41

ESC 462 1:27.43Higuerey, Beatriz

39.58 47.85

CM 453 1:29.51Sanchez, Mari Eden

42.84 46.67

ESC 484 1:32.73Del Valle, Gloria

43.97 48.76

CM 495 1:41.17Menendez, Sandra

48.41 52.76

Acuacol 49--- NSGarcia Lopez, Luisa Fernanda

 
Event 9  Women 50-54 100 SC Meter Freestyle

CM 511 1:15.31Nogueras, Marie E

34.99 40.32

Acuacol 542 1:24.43Garcia, Myriam Lucia

40.02 44.41

 
Event 9  Women 55-59 100 SC Meter Freestyle

CM 551 1:25.65Delgado, Laura

40.80 44.85

Bacalex 56--- NSRodriguez, Zulma

 
Event 9  Women 60-64 100 SC Meter Freestyle

ESC 601 1:04.78Rieger, Amy Jo

31.02 33.76

Acuacol 632 2:00.52Mejia, Maritza

56.44 1:04.08

CM 643 2:28.88Rodriguez, Maria M

1:10.89 1:17.99

 
Event 9  Women 65-69 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Bacalex 661 1:27.28Allison, Leah K

42.02 45.26

ESC 692 1:28.07Calderon, Rosario

41.67 46.40

ESC 683 2:17.20Rivera, Maria D

1:02.28 1:14.92

 
Event 9  Women 70-74 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Acuacol 721 1:31.29Quintero, Myriam

43.97 47.32

ESC 712 1:48.15Franson, Consuelo P

50.00 58.15

 
Event 9  Women 75-79 100 SC Meter Freestyle

ESC 781 3:40.46Del Valle, Raquel

 
Event 10  Men 18-24 100 SC Meter Freestyle

MGOLP-FL 191 1:29.33Jakoveevic, Thomas

38.97 50.36

 
Event 10  Men 25-29 100 SC Meter Freestyle

ESC 261 56.91Figueroa, Javier R

27.54 29.37

CAGM 292 57.20Morales, Alberto

28.49 28.71

Loyola 28--- NSHernandez, Raul Andres

 
Event 10  Men 30-34 100 SC Meter Freestyle

CAGM 321 59.73Serrano, Juan J

28.42 31.31

ESC 342 1:04.93Matos, Joel

30.76 34.17

Loyola 313 1:08.97Massa, Manuel

33.12 35.85

Manabi 34--- NSMancheno, Marcelo Javier

 
Event 10  Men 35-39 100 SC Meter Freestyle

CM 371 55.44Rivera, Bryan C

27.09 28.35

Loyola 392 58.49Gomez, Edwin

28.31 30.18

ESC 373 1:00.99Rehrig, Clay Stephen

29.32 31.67

 
Event 10  Men 40-44 100 SC Meter Freestyle

NPL 401 1:01.75Solis, Carlos

29.35 32.40

CAGM 432 1:09.47Perez, Angel David

33.13 36.34

ESC 423 1:13.83George, Juan Francisco

34.78 39.05

ESC 424 1:23.40Rivera, Raymond L

37.92 45.48

Loyola 43--- NSComas, Yahveh

 
Event 10  Men 45-49 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Streamline 451 1:07.68Vazquez, Enrique Luis F

31.98 35.70

ESC 492 1:17.55Yulian, Rafael D

35.26 42.29

CAGM 493 1:18.00Gonzalez Varela, Carlos E

35.49 42.51

CAGM 474 1:22.29Torres, Idelfonso

38.86 43.43

 
Event 10  Men 50-54 100 SC Meter Freestyle

ESC 521 1:05.48Muriel, Carlos

31.70 33.78

NPL 532 1:05.61Vassallo, Salvador

32.55 33.06

Loyola 523 1:07.50Davila, Jorge A

32.11 35.39

Loyola 544 1:08.39Lerner, Gustavo M

32.19 36.20

 
Event 10  Men 55-59 100 SC Meter Freestyle

CM 571 1:07.44Sanchez, Carlos

32.58 34.86

Bacalex 552 1:09.93Sotomayor, David

32.96 36.97
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(Event 10  Men 55-59 100 SC Meter Freestyle)
CM 593 1:20.26Perez, Antonio

35.80 44.46

CM 594 1:21.68Cespedes, Juan J

37.69 43.99

NPL 595 1:29.21Rinaldi, Pedro (Jr)

40.87 48.34

 
Event 10  Men 60-64 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Bacalex 601 1:14.84Barea, Jaime

35.69 39.15

CM 632 1:19.89Perez, John

36.78 43.11

ESC 613 1:48.21Colon, Rene G

51.66 56.55

CM 644 2:14.28Cruz Mena, Roberto

1:01.44 1:12.84

 
Event 10  Men 65-69 100 SC Meter Freestyle

ESC 651 1:22.99Sosa, Fernando L

38.29 44.70

 
Event 10  Men 70-74 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Acuacol 711 1:24.70Sicard, Federico

41.18 43.52

CM 732 1:36.94Perez, Marcelo

45.98 50.96

 
Event 10  Men 75-79 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Acuacol 771 1:38.62La Roche, Hugo

46.72 51.90

ESC 752 1:49.92Santiago, Alfonso

50.50 59.42

 
Event 10  Men 80-84 100 SC Meter Freestyle

NPL 841 2:04.32Maldonado, Tony A

59.67 1:04.65

 
Event 11  Women 18-24 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

MGOLP-FL 211 54.15Santiago, Victoria L.

 
Event 11  Women 25-29 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

ESC 281 38.21Oppenheimer, Andrea

 
Event 11  Women 30-34 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

CAGM 301 38.09Rodriguez, Debra

 
Event 11  Women 35-39 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

ESC 361 43.62Alonso, Sophia

 
Event 11  Women 40-44 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

ESC 431 44.31Toro, Mara C

ESC 402 48.45Delgado, Yashira M

ESC 433 54.72Ortiz, Ana Patricia

 
Event 11  Women 45-49 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

CAGM 491 51.84Zapata, Nadja

ESC 482 54.38Del Valle, Gloria

CM 493 55.18Menendez, Sandra

Acuacol 474 1:00.28Torres Millan, Ana Lucia

 
Event 11  Women 50-54 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

CM 531 48.08Muñiz, Magali

 
Event 11  Women 55-59 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

ESC 561 50.34Senra, Elysabeth

Bacalex 552 1:06.20Chavez, Elga Enid

Loyola 56--- NSLloreda, Ivelice

Bacalex 56--- NSRodriguez, Zulma

 
Event 11  Women 60-64 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Acuacol 631 1:03.89Mejia, Maritza

CM 642 1:18.55Rodriguez, Maria M

 
Event 11  Women 65-69 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

ESC 691 1:09.94Calderon, Rosario

ESC 682 1:31.95Rivera, Maria D

 
Event 11  Women 70-74 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

ESC 711 58.80Franson, Consuelo P

Acuacol 722 1:10.53Quintero De Gomez, Gladys

 
Event 11  Women 75-79 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

ESC 781 4:29.06Del Valle, Raquel

 
Event 12  Men 18-24 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

MGOLP-FL 191 46.73Jakoveevic, Thomas

 
Event 12  Men 25-29 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

ESC 271 50.06Torres, David

 
Event 12  Men 30-34 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Loyola 301 32.31Santa, Jesus V

 
Event 12  Men 35-39 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Acuacol 351 37.86Prieto Tristancho, Andres

 
Event 12  Men 40-44 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Loyola 411 30.89Gomez, Enrique

ESC 432 37.57Guisasola, Alejandro

 
Event 12  Men 45-49 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Loyola 451 32.99Morris, Richard P

ESC 492 53.50Yulian, Rafael D

 
Event 12  Men 50-54 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Loyola 521 36.89Davila, Jorge A

CAGM 532 41.55Gonzalez, Lino A

Bacalex 543 43.14Rivera, Glauco A

 
Event 12  Men 55-59 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

CM 581 35.50Gonzalez, Jorge Ignacio

Loyola 592 37.42Correa, Pedro R

Acuacol 593 38.63Pazmin Galarza, Gustavo Adolfo

CM 594 44.56Perez, Antonio

CM 59--- NSPerez, Roberto

 
Event 12  Men 60-64 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Acuacol 601 36.68De La Torre, Guillermo

 
Event 12  Men 65-69 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

ESC 681 41.82Martinez, Fernando

 
Event 12  Men 70-74 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

ESC 701 51.50Almodovar, Ramon

Acuacol 732 1:15.32Penilla-Valencia, Gustavo Adolfo

 
Event 12  Men 75-79 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Acuacol 761 1:09.18Arango, Jose Uriel
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(Event 12  Men 75-79 50 SC Meter Breaststroke)
ESC 752 1:13.13Santiago, Alfonso

 
Event 13  Women 45-49 100 SC Meter Butterfly

CM 491 1:18.94Valerio, Maria de Lourdes

37.36 41.58

 
Event 13  Women 65-69 100 SC Meter Butterfly

Acuacol 681 1:41.62Olano de Abuchaibe, Virginia

46.38 55.24

 
Event 14  Men 25-29 100 SC Meter Butterfly

CAGM 251 1:03.21Sanchez, Wesley A

30.09 33.12

 
Event 14  Men 30-34 100 SC Meter Butterfly

CAGM 341 59.97Cuellar, Daniel

28.13 31.84

ESC 342 1:10.37Matos, Joel

32.16 38.21

 
Event 14  Men 35-39 100 SC Meter Butterfly

ESC 371 1:09.89Rehrig, Clay Stephen

33.68 36.21

 
Event 14  Men 40-44 100 SC Meter Butterfly

CM 401 1:03.76Acevedo, Victor O

30.04 33.72

Loyola 43--- NSComas, Yahveh

 
Event 14  Men 50-54 100 SC Meter Butterfly

ESC 541 1:07.58Santiago, Luis E

32.69 34.89

CM 512 1:15.82Gonzalez, Hector J

34.34 41.48

Loyola 543 1:18.31Lerner, Gustavo M

36.17 42.14

NPL 534 1:18.67Vassallo, Salvador

35.82 42.85

 
Event 14  Men 55-59 100 SC Meter Butterfly

CM 591 1:05.37Perez, Arnaldo

30.20 35.17

CM 572 1:25.08Sanchez, Carlos

40.85 44.23

CM 593 1:39.98Cespedes, Juan J

44.45 55.53

 
Event 14  Men 60-64 100 SC Meter Butterfly

CM 621 1:11.67Cue, Juan

34.55 37.12

 
Event 15  Women 18-24 400 SC Meter Freestyle

P-LAC 231 11:21.76Gonzalez, Gia S

1:23.54

3:18.35

 
Event 15  Women 25-29 400 SC Meter Freestyle

CAGM 281 5:54.91Colon, Romarie A

39.16 43.15 43.93 44.85

45.27 46.53 46.16 45.86

 
Event 15  Women 30-34 400 SC Meter Freestyle

ESC 301 9:10.08Villalobos, Evelyn M

58.10 1:07.89 1:11.41 1:10.43

1:12.04 1:10.70 1:11.34 1:08.17

 
Event 15  Women 40-44 400 SC Meter Freestyle

Acuacol 411 5:33.55Arboleda Diaz, Beatriz

37.21 41.56 43.52 43.19

43.58 42.54 42.02 39.93

 
Event 15  Women 45-49 400 SC Meter Freestyle

ESC 461 6:59.07Higuerey, Beatriz

42.57 49.52 52.95 54.89

53.95 55.25 55.08 54.86

CM 492 8:16.38Menendez, Sandra

53.01 1:01.94 1:03.35 1:04.80

1:04.16 1:03.49 1:04.66 1:00.97

 
Event 15  Women 50-54 400 SC Meter Freestyle

CM 531 6:12.78Muñiz, Magali

42.88 45.69 47.74 47.33

48.04 48.22 47.80 45.08

 
Event 15  Women 55-59 400 SC Meter Freestyle

CM 551 6:33.94Delgado, Laura

43.18 47.77 49.54 50.29

50.77 51.13 51.18 50.08

 
Event 15  Women 65-69 400 SC Meter Freestyle

Acuacol 681 6:06.85Olano de Abuchaibe, Virginia

43.78 45.62 46.40 46.55

46.52 46.69 46.48 44.81

Bacalex 662 6:58.27Allison, Leah K

45.41 50.89 53.01 54.63

54.39 54.40 53.96 51.58

 
Event 15  Women 70-74 400 SC Meter Freestyle

Acuacol 721 7:08.73Quintero, Myriam

54.30 56.59 54.72 56.65

53.41 51.95 50.39 50.72

 
Event 15  Men 25-29 400 SC Meter Freestyle

ESC 261 4:25.47Figueroa, Javier R

29.07 32.00 33.12 33.61

33.84 34.42 34.63 34.78

CAGM 292 4:39.19Morales, Alberto

30.43 33.05 34.11 34.65

36.03 36.92 37.29 36.71

ESC 273 6:04.09Torres, David

41.68 45.79 46.30 46.74

46.79 46.39 45.59 44.81

 
Event 15  Men 30-34 400 SC Meter Freestyle

ESC 341 5:22.14Matos, Joel

35.68 37.95 39.16 40.27

41.80 41.23 43.17 42.88

Loyola 312 5:32.40Massa, Manuel

36.01 39.78 41.77 42.64

43.23 43.26 43.91 41.80
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Event 15  Men 35-39 400 SC Meter Freestyle

CM 371 4:20.67Rivera, Bryan C

30.36 33.12 33.59 33.61

32.96 33.05 32.11 31.87

 
Event 15  Men 40-44 400 SC Meter Freestyle

Loyola 421 4:59.74Rivera, Jorge J

32.64 37.21 38.47 38.89

38.54 38.44 38.33 37.22

ESC 432 5:32.03Guisasola, Alejandro

34.97 38.70 41.12 42.46

43.26 44.04 44.08 43.40

ESC 423 6:43.38George, Juan Francisco

42.96 49.71 50.09 52.14

51.87 52.94 52.06 51.61

ESC 424 6:45.38Rivera, Raymond L

40.86 47.06 49.04 52.34

53.23 51.48 54.70 56.67

 
Event 15  Men 45-49 400 SC Meter Freestyle

CAGM 491 6:48.62Gonzalez Varela, Carlos E

39.19 44.89 50.42 53.65

54.13 55.59 55.53 55.22

CAGM 472 6:50.60Torres, Idelfonso

41.75 47.45 51.72 52.93

54.36 54.18 54.11 54.10

 
Event 15  Men 50-54 400 SC Meter Freestyle

ESC 521 5:49.02Muriel, Carlos

34.85 40.68 43.42 44.13

45.37 45.88 47.40 47.29

Bacalex 542 5:53.29Rivera, Glauco A

40.12 43.13 44.56 45.37

45.40 46.73 45.62 42.36

CM 513 7:50.29Proskauer, Tim

53.90 1:00.55 1:01.19 1:03.52

59.21 1:00.46 59.47 51.99

 
Event 15  Men 60-64 400 SC Meter Freestyle

ESC 611 9:07.41Colon, Rene G

59.07 1:06.42 1:08.76 1:10.60

1:10.79 1:11.02 1:11.85 1:08.90

 
Event 15  Men 65-69 400 SC Meter Freestyle

ESC 651 7:48.21Sosa, Fernando L

46.25 53.74 57.67 59.61

59.86 1:01.39 1:02.40 1:07.29

 
Event 15  Men 70-74 400 SC Meter Freestyle

CM 731 8:25.87Perez, Marcelo

51.89 56.49 1:01.09 1:01.58

1:02.65 1:01.86 1:01.89 1:28.42

 
Event 15  Men 75-79 400 SC Meter Freestyle

Acuacol 771 8:06.63La Roche, Hugo

53.16 59.76 1:02.04 1:02.21

1:01.06 1:03.55 1:01.90 1:02.95

 
Event 16  Women 18-24 100 SC Meter IM

MGOLP-FL 211 1:56.55Santiago, Victoria L.

58.56 57.99

 
Event 16  Women 30-34 100 SC Meter IM

CAGM 301 1:13.38Rodriguez, Debra

33.80 39.58

 
Event 16  Women 35-39 100 SC Meter IM

ESC 361 1:26.07Alonso, Sophia

41.78 44.29

 
Event 16  Women 40-44 100 SC Meter IM

ESC 431 1:38.04Ortiz, Ana Patricia

44.38 53.66

 
Event 16  Women 45-49 100 SC Meter IM

CAGM 481 1:26.68Gonzalez, Maria Denisse

39.90 46.78

CAGM 492 1:39.36Zapata, Nadja

46.52 52.84

CM 453 1:49.04Sanchez, Mari Eden

47.43 1:01.61

 
Event 16  Women 50-54 100 SC Meter IM

CM 511 1:27.48Nogueras, Marie E

40.09 47.39

 
Event 16  Women 60-64 100 SC Meter IM

ESC 601 1:13.59Rieger, Amy Jo

33.82 39.77

Acuacol 642 1:28.94Valencia, Marcela

41.77 47.17

 
Event 16  Women 65-69 100 SC Meter IM

Acuacol 681 1:34.39Olano de Abuchaibe, Virginia

44.96 49.43

 
Event 16  Women 70-74 100 SC Meter IM

Acuacol 721 2:09.13Quintero De Gomez, Gladys

1:01.32 1:07.81

ESC 712 2:11.18Franson, Consuelo P

1:05.15 1:06.03

 
Event 17  Men 18-24 100 SC Meter IM

MGOLP-FL 191 1:37.13Jakoveevic, Thomas

44.03 53.10

 
Event 17  Men 25-29 100 SC Meter IM

ESC 281 1:01.19Hernandez, Alex

27.83 33.36

CAGM 252 1:05.22Sanchez, Wesley A

29.87 35.35

 
Event 17  Men 30-34 100 SC Meter IM

Loyola 301 1:03.42Santa, Jesus V

28.96 34.46

CAGM 322 1:07.98Serrano, Juan J

28.92 39.06

 
Event 17  Men 35-39 100 SC Meter IM

CM 371 1:04.25Rivera, Bryan C

29.48 34.77

Acuacol 352 1:23.03Prieto Tristancho, Andres

38.75 44.28
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Event 17  Men 40-44 100 SC Meter IM

NPL 401 1:09.74Solis, Carlos

31.92 37.82

CM 402 1:10.60Acevedo, Victor O

32.10 38.50

 
Event 17  Men 50-54 100 SC Meter IM

ESC 541 1:13.58Santiago, Luis E

34.58 39.00

NPL 532 1:16.41Vassallo, Salvador

35.34 41.07

CM 513 1:20.49Gonzalez, Hector J

36.91 43.58

Loyola 524 1:21.20Davila, Jorge A

37.87 43.33

CAGM 535 1:24.86Gonzalez, Lino A

39.14 45.72

 
Event 17  Men 55-59 100 SC Meter IM

CM 581 1:12.16Gonzalez, Jorge Ignacio

33.68 38.48

Acuacol 592 1:19.88Pazmin Galarza, Gustavo Adolfo

39.05 40.83

Loyola 593 1:23.27Correa, Pedro R

41.27 42.00

CM 574 1:24.57Sanchez, Carlos

41.43 43.14

Bacalex 555 1:25.61Sotomayor, David

40.34 45.27

CM 596 1:39.86Cespedes, Juan J

41.14 58.72

NPL 597 1:43.54Rinaldi, Pedro (Jr)

49.45 54.09

CM 59--- NSPerez, Roberto

 
Event 17  Men 60-64 100 SC Meter IM

CM 641 2:38.20Cruz Mena, Roberto

1:23.07 1:15.13

 
Event 17  Men 65-69 100 SC Meter IM

CM 661 1:32.94Santiago, Carlos

43.98 48.96

 
Event 17  Men 70-74 100 SC Meter IM

ESC 701 1:56.20Almodovar, Ramon

53.10 1:03.10

Acuacol 732 3:11.49Penilla-Valencia, Gustavo Adolfo

1:30.27 1:41.22

 
Event 17  Men 75-79 100 SC Meter IM

Acuacol 771 2:10.14La Roche, Hugo

1:02.37 1:07.77

Acuacol 762 2:23.73Arango, Jose Uriel

1:13.98 1:09.75

ESC 753 2:25.63Santiago, Alfonso

1:10.16 1:15.47

 
Event 17  Men 80-84 100 SC Meter IM

NPL 841 2:41.40Maldonado, Tony A

1:24.10 1:17.30

 
Event 18  Women 45-49 200 SC Meter Breaststroke

CM 491 3:14.16Valerio, Maria de Lourdes

45.26 49.19 50.13 49.58

 
Event 18  Women 55-59 200 SC Meter Breaststroke

ESC 561 3:55.67Senra, Elysabeth

53.78 1:00.78 1:01.45 59.66

Loyola 56--- NSLloreda, Ivelice

 
Event 18  Women 60-64 200 SC Meter Breaststroke

Acuacol 641 3:44.19Valencia, Marcela

51.76 57.17 57.48 57.78

CM 642 6:09.97Rodriguez, Maria M

1:25.16 1:32.39 1:35.73 1:36.69

 
Event 19  Men 35-39 200 SC Meter Breaststroke

Acuacol 351 3:00.32Prieto Tristancho, Andres

41.92 46.83 47.05 44.52

 
Event 19  Men 40-44 200 SC Meter Breaststroke

Acuacol 411 2:29.85Lopez-Gil, Juan Gabriel

34.70 38.21 38.51 38.43

Loyola 412 2:32.66Gomez, Enrique

34.88 39.55 39.49 38.74

CAGM 433 3:24.08Perez, Angel David

42.31 51.20 55.21 55.36

 
Event 19  Men 45-49 200 SC Meter Breaststroke

Loyola 451 2:32.77Morris, Richard P

34.82 38.60 39.89 39.46

 
Event 19  Men 55-59 200 SC Meter Breaststroke

CM 581 3:04.50Gonzalez, Jorge Ignacio

41.23 48.20 48.02 47.05

 
Event 19  Men 60-64 200 SC Meter Breaststroke

Acuacol 601 3:00.29De La Torre, Guillermo

40.47 45.07 47.49 47.26

CM 642 5:15.13Cruz Mena, Roberto

1:13.87 1:19.99 1:21.27 1:20.00

 
Event 19  Men 65-69 200 SC Meter Breaststroke

ESC 681 3:36.01Martinez, Fernando

47.32 53.29 57.18 58.22

 
Event 19  Men 70-74 200 SC Meter Breaststroke

Acuacol 731 6:27.51Penilla-Valencia, Gustavo Adolfo

1:27.28 1:38.36 1:41.03 1:40.84

 
Event 19  Men 75-79 200 SC Meter Breaststroke

Acuacol 761 5:04.28Arango, Jose Uriel

1:13.68 1:16.75 1:17.91 1:15.94

 
Event 20  Women 18-24 50 SC Meter Backstroke

P-LAC 231 1:55.76Gonzalez, Gia S

MGOLP-FL 21--- NSSantiago, Victoria L.

 
Event 20  Women 40-44 50 SC Meter Backstroke

ESC 401 40.51Delgado, Yashira M

ESC 432 48.98Ortiz, Ana Patricia

ESC 43--- NSToro, Mara C

 
Event 20  Women 45-49 50 SC Meter Backstroke

CAGM 481 40.07Gonzalez, Maria Denisse
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(Event 20  Women 45-49 50 SC Meter Backstroke)
CAGM 492 45.93Zapata, Nadja

ESC 483 46.74Del Valle, Gloria

CM 454 48.55Sanchez, Mari Eden

Acuacol 475 1:00.42Torres Millan, Ana Lucia

 
Event 20  Women 50-54 50 SC Meter Backstroke

CM 511 40.41Nogueras, Marie E

Acuacol 542 45.38Garcia, Myriam Lucia

 
Event 20  Women 55-59 50 SC Meter Backstroke

ESC 561 48.98Senra, Elysabeth

Bacalex 552 1:05.89Chavez, Elga Enid

Loyola 56--- NSLloreda, Ivelice

Bacalex 56--- NSRodriguez, Zulma

 
Event 20  Women 60-64 50 SC Meter Backstroke

ESC 601 33.87Rieger, Amy Jo

Acuacol 632 1:02.38Mejia, Maritza

 
Event 20  Women 65-69 50 SC Meter Backstroke

Bacalex 661 52.12Allison, Leah K

ESC 692 58.97Calderon, Rosario

ESC 683 1:17.71Rivera, Maria D

 
Event 20  Women 70-74 50 SC Meter Backstroke

Acuacol 721 1:09.64Quintero De Gomez, Gladys

 
Event 20  Women 75-79 50 SC Meter Backstroke

ESC 781 2:22.86Del Valle, Raquel

 
Event 21  Men 18-24 50 SC Meter Backstroke

MGOLP-FL 19--- NSJakoveevic, Thomas

 
Event 21  Men 25-29 50 SC Meter Backstroke

ESC 281 26.85Hernandez, Alex

CAGM 292 35.01Morales, Alberto

Loyola 28--- NSHernandez, Raul Andres

 
Event 21  Men 30-34 50 SC Meter Backstroke

CAGM 341 28.27Cuellar, Daniel

CAGM 322 28.57Serrano, Juan J

 
Event 21  Men 35-39 50 SC Meter Backstroke

Loyola 391 30.38Gomez, Edwin

ESC 372 32.19Rehrig, Clay Stephen

 
Event 21  Men 40-44 50 SC Meter Backstroke

Loyola 441 26.72Abal, Pablo

NPL 402 31.68Solis, Carlos

Loyola 413 32.25Gomez, Enrique

CM 404 32.67Acevedo, Victor O

CAGM 435 39.13Perez, Angel David

 
Event 21  Men 45-49 50 SC Meter Backstroke

Streamline 451 41.11Vazquez, Enrique Luis F

ESC 492 45.53Yulian, Rafael D

 
Event 21  Men 50-54 50 SC Meter Backstroke

CM 511 35.52Gonzalez, Hector J

Loyola 542 37.70Lerner, Gustavo M

CAGM 533 42.72Gonzalez, Lino A

 
Event 21  Men 55-59 50 SC Meter Backstroke

Loyola 591 42.80Correa, Pedro R

NPL 592 46.54Rinaldi, Pedro (Jr)

CM 59--- NSPerez, Roberto

 
Event 21  Men 60-64 50 SC Meter Backstroke

Bacalex 601 39.02Barea, Jaime

CM 602 41.23Mayor, Angel M

 
Event 21  Men 65-69 50 SC Meter Backstroke

CM 661 40.52Santiago, Carlos

ESC 682 42.79Martinez, Fernando

 
Event 21  Men 70-74 50 SC Meter Backstroke

ESC 701 50.44Almodovar, Ramon

CM 732 1:02.72Perez, Marcelo

 
Event 21  Men 80-84 50 SC Meter Backstroke

NPL 841 1:18.82Maldonado, Tony A

 
Event 22  Mixed 100-119 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

A1 2:07.31ESC

1) Hernandez, Alex M28 2) Figueroa, Javier R M26

3) Alonso, Sophia W36 4) Oppenheimer, Andrea W28

27.82 33.63 35.83 30.03

 
Event 22  Mixed 120-159 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

A1 2:06.69CAGM

1) Serrano, Juan J M32 2) Cuellar, Daniel M34

3) Rodriguez, Debra W30 4) Colon, Romarie A W28

31.26 32.62 30.64 32.17

 
Event 22  Mixed 160-199 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

A1 2:13.07CM

1) Rivera, Bryan C M37 2) Valerio, Maria de Lourdes W49

3) Acevedo, Victor O M40 4) Nogueras, Marie E W51

30.23 41.66 28.56 32.62

A2 2:18.48Acuacol

1) Lopez-Gil, Juan Gabriel M41 2) Prieto Tristancho, Andres M35

3) Valencia, Marcela W64 4) Arboleda Diaz, Beatriz W41

30.94 37.19 37.97 32.38

A3 2:32.77ESC

1) Delgado, Yashira M W40 2) Ortiz, Ana Patricia W43

3) Matos, Joel M34 4) Muriel, Carlos M52

40.39 53.29 29.72 29.37

B4 2:44.38ESC

1) Del Valle, Gloria W48 2) Guisasola, Alejandro M43

3) Torres, David M27 4) Higuerey, Beatriz W46

46.40 37.70 41.16 39.12

A5 2:44.73CAGM

1) Gonzalez, Lino A M53 2) Perez, Angel David M43

3) Zapata, Nadja W49 4) Gonzalez, Maria Denisse W48

41.68 41.45 46.06 35.54

 
Event 22  Mixed 200-239 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

A1 2:21.96ESC

1) Rehrig, Clay Stephen M37 2) Senra, Elysabeth W56

3) Santiago, Luis E M54 4) Rieger, Amy Jo W60

32.35 50.20 29.84 29.57
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(Event 22  Mixed 200-239 200 SC Meter Medley Relay)
A2 2:30.15CM

1) Muñiz, Magali W53 2) Gonzalez, Jorge Ignacio M58

3) Gonzalez, Hector J M51 4) Delgado, Laura W55

44.10 35.21 32.61 38.23

A3 3:04.21Bacalex

1) Barea, Jaime M60 2) Chavez, Elga Enid W55

3) Sotomayor, David M55 4) Allison, Leah K W66

33.54 41.24

 
Event 22  Mixed 240-279 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

A1 2:40.01Acuacol

1) Olano de Abuchaibe, Virginia W682) De La Torre, Guillermo M60

3) Pazmin Galarza, Gustavo Adolfo M594) Quintero, Myriam W72

46.63 36.14 34.40 42.84

A2 3:28.79CM

1) Santiago, Carlos M66 2) Rodriguez, Maria M W64

3) Perez, Marcelo M73 4) Sanchez, Mari Eden W45

38.12 1:45.86 23.48 41.33

 
Event 22  Mixed 280-319 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

A1 3:28.51Acuacol

1) Quintero De Gomez, Gladys W72 2) Mejia, Maritza W63

3) La Roche, Hugo M77 4) Sicard, Federico M71

55.88 1:56.97 35.66

B2 4:20.72ESC

1) Almodovar, Ramon M70 2) Rivera, Maria D W68

3) Franson, Consuelo P W71 4) Santiago, Alfonso M75

50.38 3:30.34

A3 4:48.11ESC

1) Del Valle, Raquel W78 2) Calderon, Rosario W69

3) Martinez, Fernando M68 4) Sosa, Fernando L M65

2:15.29 42.04

 
Event 23  Women 18-24 50 SC Meter Freestyle

MGOLP-FL 211 35.83Santiago, Victoria L.

 
Event 23  Women 25-29 50 SC Meter Freestyle

ESC 281 29.88Oppenheimer, Andrea

ESC 292 30.60Centeno, Tryshia M

CAGM 283 32.43Colon, Romarie A

 
Event 23  Women 30-34 50 SC Meter Freestyle

CAGM 301 27.79Rodriguez, Debra

ESC 302 50.49Villalobos, Evelyn M

 
Event 23  Women 35-39 50 SC Meter Freestyle

ESC 361 32.14Alonso, Sophia

 
Event 23  Women 40-44 50 SC Meter Freestyle

ESC 401 35.48Delgado, Yashira M

ESC 432 35.80Toro, Mara C

ESC 433 39.17Ortiz, Ana Patricia

 
Event 23  Women 45-49 50 SC Meter Freestyle

CAGM 481 33.94Gonzalez, Maria Denisse

CAGM 492 36.06Zapata, Nadja

ESC 463 38.64Higuerey, Beatriz

CM 454 40.10Sanchez, Mari Eden

Acuacol 495 42.19Garcia Lopez, Luisa Fernanda

CM 496 43.96Menendez, Sandra

Acuacol 477 48.74Torres Millan, Ana Lucia

 
Event 23  Women 50-54 50 SC Meter Freestyle

CM 531 36.54Muñiz, Magali

Acuacol 542 37.33Garcia, Myriam Lucia

ESC 543 46.03Nieves, Ginnette

 
Event 23  Women 55-59 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Bacalex 551 52.70Chavez, Elga Enid

Bacalex 56--- NSRodriguez, Zulma

 
Event 23  Women 60-64 50 SC Meter Freestyle

ESC 601 29.46Rieger, Amy Jo

Acuacol 632 50.39Mejia, Maritza

CM 643 1:06.13Rodriguez, Maria M

 
Event 23  Women 65-69 50 SC Meter Freestyle

ESC 691 37.78Calderon, Rosario

Bacalex 662 38.87Allison, Leah K

ESC 683 56.85Rivera, Maria D

 
Event 23  Women 70-74 50 SC Meter Freestyle

ESC 711 46.05Franson, Consuelo P

Acuacol 722 48.01Quintero De Gomez, Gladys

 
Event 23  Women 75-79 50 SC Meter Freestyle

ESC 781 1:45.58Del Valle, Raquel

 
Event 24  Men 18-24 50 SC Meter Freestyle

MGOLP-FL 191 37.53Jakoveevic, Thomas

 
Event 24  Men 25-29 50 SC Meter Freestyle

CAGM 291 24.83Morales, Alberto

CAGM 252 25.60Sanchez, Wesley A

ESC 263 26.38Figueroa, Javier R

Loyola 284 40.28Hernandez, Raul Andres

 
Event 24  Men 30-34 50 SC Meter Freestyle

CAGM 321 25.77Serrano, Juan J

ESC 342 28.52Matos, Joel

Loyola 313 31.35Massa, Manuel

 
Event 24  Men 35-39 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Loyola 391 26.85Gomez, Edwin

 
Event 24  Men 40-44 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Loyola 411 25.87Gomez, Enrique

Loyola 432 28.04Comas, Yahveh

ESC 433 30.09Guisasola, Alejandro

ESC 424 31.88George, Juan Francisco

ESC 425 35.28Rivera, Raymond L

 
Event 24  Men 45-49 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Streamline 451 30.40Vazquez, Enrique Luis F

ESC 492 33.14Yulian, Rafael D

CAGM 493 33.20Gonzalez Varela, Carlos E

CAGM 474 35.79Torres, Idelfonso

 
Event 24  Men 50-54 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Loyola 521 28.92Davila, Jorge A

ESC 522 29.42Muriel, Carlos

NPL 533 29.47Vassallo, Salvador

Loyola 544 30.80Lerner, Gustavo M

Bacalex 545 31.02Rivera, Glauco A
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(Event 24  Men 50-54 50 SC Meter Freestyle)
CAGM 536 31.21Gonzalez, Lino A

 
Event 24  Men 55-59 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Acuacol 591 29.89Pazmin Galarza, Gustavo Adolfo

Bacalex 552 31.19Sotomayor, David

CM 593 33.47Perez, Antonio

CM 594 37.43Cespedes, Juan J

NPL 595 38.28Rinaldi, Pedro (Jr)

CM 59--- NSPerez, Roberto

 
Event 24  Men 60-64 50 SC Meter Freestyle

CM 631 34.16Perez, John

ESC 612 43.99Colon, Rene G

CM 64--- NSCruz Mena, Roberto

 
Event 24  Men 65-69 50 SC Meter Freestyle

CM 661 33.58Santiago, Carlos

ESC 652 35.74Sosa, Fernando L

ESC 683 39.56Martinez, Fernando

 
Event 24  Men 70-74 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Acuacol 711 36.50Sicard, Federico

ESC 702 37.91Almodovar, Ramon

CM 733 39.75Perez, Marcelo

 
Event 24  Men 75-79 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Acuacol 761 57.67Arango, Jose Uriel

ESC 75--- DQSantiago, Alfonso

 
Event 24  Men 80-84 50 SC Meter Freestyle

NPL 841 56.22Maldonado, Tony A

 
Event 25  Women 40-44 100 SC Meter Backstroke

ESC 401 1:27.96Delgado, Yashira M

42.76 45.20

ESC 432 1:48.77Toro, Mara C

51.78 56.99

 
Event 25  Women 45-49 100 SC Meter Backstroke

CAGM 481 1:27.28Gonzalez, Maria Denisse

42.36 44.92

ESC 482 1:41.61Del Valle, Gloria

48.97 52.64

Acuacol 473 2:20.52Torres Millan, Ana Lucia

1:06.63 1:13.89

 
Event 25  Women 50-54 100 SC Meter Backstroke

CM 531 1:33.79Muñiz, Magali

47.63 46.16

 
Event 25  Women 55-59 100 SC Meter Backstroke

Loyola 561 1:37.25Lloreda, Ivelice

47.16 50.09

CM 552 1:38.14Delgado, Laura

48.34 49.80

ESC 563 1:47.05Senra, Elysabeth

50.85 56.20

 
Event 25  Women 65-69 100 SC Meter Backstroke

ESC 691 2:15.36Calderon, Rosario

1:01.53 1:13.83

ESC 682 2:47.07Rivera, Maria D

1:19.65 1:27.42

 
Event 25  Women 70-74 100 SC Meter Backstroke

Acuacol 721 2:20.54Quintero De Gomez, Gladys

1:12.63 1:07.91

 
Event 25  Women 75-79 100 SC Meter Backstroke

ESC 781 5:16.16Del Valle, Raquel

 
Event 26  Men 25-29 100 SC Meter Backstroke

Loyola 281 1:43.35Hernandez, Raul Andres

48.79 54.56

 
Event 26  Men 30-34 100 SC Meter Backstroke

CAGM 341 1:02.02Cuellar, Daniel

29.55 32.47

CAGM 322 1:10.79Serrano, Juan J

33.23 37.56

 
Event 26  Men 35-39 100 SC Meter Backstroke

Loyola 391 1:05.90Gomez, Edwin

31.87 34.03

 
Event 26  Men 40-44 100 SC Meter Backstroke

NPL 401 1:11.43Solis, Carlos

33.58 37.85

CAGM 432 1:20.98Perez, Angel David

39.27 41.71

 
Event 26  Men 45-49 100 SC Meter Backstroke

ESC 491 1:44.57Yulian, Rafael D

48.31 56.26

 
Event 26  Men 50-54 100 SC Meter Backstroke

Loyola 541 1:24.26Lerner, Gustavo M

40.38 43.88

CM 512 1:26.86Gonzalez, Hector J

42.55 44.31

CAGM 533 1:35.40Gonzalez, Lino A

46.49 48.91

 
Event 26  Men 55-59 100 SC Meter Backstroke

CM 591 1:07.53Perez, Arnaldo

33.23 34.30

 
Event 26  Men 60-64 100 SC Meter Backstroke

Bacalex 601 1:25.99Barea, Jaime

42.76 43.23

CM 602 1:33.37Mayor, Angel M

45.38 47.99

 
Event 26  Men 65-69 100 SC Meter Backstroke

CM 661 1:31.13Santiago, Carlos

43.38 47.75

 
Event 26  Men 70-74 100 SC Meter Backstroke

ESC 701 2:09.93Almodovar, Ramon

58.33 1:11.60

 
Event 26  Men 75-79 100 SC Meter Backstroke

ESC 751 2:26.70Santiago, Alfonso

1:09.95 1:16.75
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Event 27  Women 25-29 200 SC Meter Freestyle

ESC 291 2:32.68Centeno, Tryshia M

32.51 37.76 40.70 41.71

CAGM 282 2:49.06Colon, Romarie A

36.67 41.74 44.60 46.05

 
Event 27  Women 30-34 200 SC Meter Freestyle

CAGM 301 2:27.48Rodriguez, Debra

33.67 37.83 39.36 36.62

ESC 302 4:20.55Villalobos, Evelyn M

57.83 1:07.10 1:09.43 1:06.19

 
Event 27  Women 40-44 200 SC Meter Freestyle

Acuacol 411 2:37.18Arboleda Diaz, Beatriz

35.39 39.58 41.73 40.48

 
Event 27  Women 45-49 200 SC Meter Freestyle

ESC 461 3:19.70Higuerey, Beatriz

42.85 50.61 53.18 53.06

Acuacol 492 3:45.20Garcia Lopez, Luisa Fernanda

48.46 55.00 1:00.45 1:01.29

CM 493 3:48.08Menendez, Sandra

51.30 57.43 1:00.26 59.09

 
Event 27  Women 50-54 200 SC Meter Freestyle

ESC 541 3:55.12Nieves, Ginnette

50.59 58.06 1:04.09 1:02.38

 
Event 27  Women 55-59 200 SC Meter Freestyle

CM 551 3:01.88Delgado, Laura

41.04 44.73 47.86 48.25

ESC 562 3:32.23Senra, Elysabeth

44.41 54.47 57.40 55.95

Bacalex 563 5:47.21Rodriguez, Zulma

 
Event 27  Women 60-64 200 SC Meter Freestyle

ESC 601 2:25.71Rieger, Amy Jo

33.40 37.32 38.02 36.97

CM 642 5:19.90Rodriguez, Maria M

1:12.20 1:22.59 1:23.07 1:22.04

Acuacol 63--- NSMejia, Maritza

 
Event 27  Women 65-69 200 SC Meter Freestyle

Bacalex 661 3:17.57Allison, Leah K

44.06 49.49 53.22 50.80

 
Event 27  Women 70-74 200 SC Meter Freestyle

Acuacol 721 3:19.63Quintero, Myriam

45.98 50.26 51.76 51.63

ESC 712 3:55.85Franson, Consuelo P

50.33 59.97 1:03.91 1:01.64

 
Event 27  Women 75-79 200 SC Meter Freestyle

ESC 781 9:39.89Del Valle, Raquel

1:49.24 1:57.39 3:06.97 2:46.29

 
Event 28  Men 25-29 200 SC Meter Freestyle

ESC 261 2:04.27Figueroa, Javier R

28.47 30.96 32.30 32.54

CAGM 292 2:05.61Morales, Alberto

29.17 31.74 32.63 32.07

 
Event 28  Men 30-34 200 SC Meter Freestyle

ESC 341 2:24.94Matos, Joel

33.77 36.02 36.80 38.35

Loyola 312 2:34.70Massa, Manuel

34.97 38.76 40.26 40.71

 
Event 28  Men 35-39 200 SC Meter Freestyle

CM 371 2:00.50Rivera, Bryan C

27.79 30.22 31.23 31.26

 
Event 28  Men 40-44 200 SC Meter Freestyle

Loyola 421 2:21.79Rivera, Jorge J

32.25 36.07 37.04 36.43

CAGM 432 2:30.41Perez, Angel David

34.43 37.94 40.11 37.93

ESC 423 2:54.81George, Juan Francisco

38.13 44.07 46.79 45.82

ESC 42--- NSRivera, Raymond L

 
Event 28  Men 45-49 200 SC Meter Freestyle

CAGM 491 3:03.09Gonzalez Varela, Carlos E

37.81 44.17 50.75 50.36

ESC 492 3:08.30Yulian, Rafael D

38.51 44.55 50.63 54.61

CAGM 473 3:09.18Torres, Idelfonso

40.04 46.19 51.52 51.43

 
Event 28  Men 50-54 200 SC Meter Freestyle

NPL 531 2:28.37Vassallo, Salvador

34.75 37.10 38.88 37.64

ESC 522 2:29.62Muriel, Carlos

33.53 37.36 39.35 39.38

Bacalex 543 2:42.82Rivera, Glauco A

36.85 40.44 42.75 42.78

CM 514 3:38.04Proskauer, Tim

48.81 56.41 59.50 53.32

 
Event 28  Men 55-59 200 SC Meter Freestyle

Loyola 591 2:32.40Correa, Pedro R

34.05 37.40 40.27 40.68

CM 572 2:32.95Sanchez, Carlos

33.74 41.81

Bacalex 553 2:45.29Sotomayor, David

35.51 40.96 44.52 44.30

NPL 594 3:25.21Rinaldi, Pedro (Jr)

45.34 52.47 54.62 52.78

CM 59--- NSPerez, Roberto

 
Event 28  Men 60-64 200 SC Meter Freestyle

Acuacol 601 2:19.87De La Torre, Guillermo

33.09 34.95 36.33 35.50

CM 622 2:20.41Cue, Juan

34.11 35.41 36.00 34.89

ESC 613 4:07.16Colon, Rene G

55.66 1:02.30 1:05.54 1:03.66

 
Event 28  Men 65-69 200 SC Meter Freestyle

ESC 651 3:23.35Sosa, Fernando L

44.69 52.40 53.24 53.02
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Event 28  Men 70-74 200 SC Meter Freestyle

Acuacol 711 3:04.36Sicard, Federico

42.17 46.22 47.98 47.99

CM 732 3:39.70Perez, Marcelo

47.24 54.08 1:00.32 58.06

 
Event 28  Men 75-79 200 SC Meter Freestyle

Acuacol 771 3:40.12La Roche, Hugo

49.26 57.17 57.43 56.26

ESC 752 4:34.74Santiago, Alfonso

1:01.21 1:09.35 1:11.68 1:12.50

 
Event 28  Men 80-84 200 SC Meter Freestyle

NPL 841 4:43.45Maldonado, Tony A

1:02.05 1:10.24 1:22.33 1:08.83

 
Event 29  Women 45-49 200 SC Meter IM

CM 491 2:45.35Valerio, Maria de Lourdes

35.20 43.57 47.91 38.67

 
Event 29  Women 60-64 200 SC Meter IM

ESC 601 2:43.26Rieger, Amy Jo

34.52 40.75 48.61 39.38

Acuacol 642 3:17.42Valencia, Marcela

41.72 52.22 57.58 45.90

 
Event 29  Women 70-74 200 SC Meter IM

Acuacol 721 4:24.81Quintero, Myriam

1:04.84 1:15.39 1:11.90 52.68

 
Event 30  Men 25-29 200 SC Meter IM

CAGM 251 2:28.03Sanchez, Wesley A

29.17 38.43 43.51 36.92

 
Event 30  Men 30-34 200 SC Meter IM

Loyola 301 2:20.78Santa, Jesus V

29.22 35.81 41.81 33.94

Manabi 34--- NSMancheno, Marcelo Javier

 
Event 30  Men 35-39 200 SC Meter IM

CM 371 2:23.49Rivera, Bryan C

31.13 38.04 42.86 31.46

 
Event 30  Men 40-44 200 SC Meter IM

Acuacol 411 2:14.78Lopez-Gil, Juan Gabriel

29.64 34.37 39.76 31.01

NPL 402 2:33.01Solis, Carlos

31.93 40.43 44.91 35.74

CM 403 2:36.02Acevedo, Victor O

30.49 40.63 48.12 36.78

 
Event 30  Men 45-49 200 SC Meter IM

Loyola 451 2:25.16Morris, Richard P

31.90 38.93 39.44 34.89

 
Event 30  Men 50-54 200 SC Meter IM

ESC 541 2:50.68Santiago, Luis E

30.84 48.28 50.23 41.33

 
Event 30  Men 55-59 200 SC Meter IM

CM 591 2:24.28Perez, Arnaldo

30.76 36.46 43.37 33.69

Loyola 592 3:11.48Correa, Pedro R

43.93 52.53 53.54 41.48

 
Event 30  Men 70-74 200 SC Meter IM

Acuacol 731 7:06.09Penilla-Valencia, Gustavo Adolfo

1:39.59 5:26.50

 
Event 30  Men 75-79 200 SC Meter IM

Acuacol 771 4:41.02La Roche, Hugo

1:02.18 1:18.29 1:23.79 56.76

Acuacol 762 5:28.61Arango, Jose Uriel

1:14.88

 
Event 31  Women 25-29 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

ESC 281 1:22.74Oppenheimer, Andrea

39.27 43.47

ESC 292 1:23.23Centeno, Tryshia M

39.21 44.02

 
Event 31  Women 35-39 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

ESC 361 1:38.63Alonso, Sophia

47.74 50.89

 
Event 31  Women 40-44 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

ESC 431 1:38.53Toro, Mara C

47.43 51.10

 
Event 31  Women 45-49 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

CM 491 1:29.15Valerio, Maria de Lourdes

42.67 46.48

Acuacol 492 2:05.95Garcia Lopez, Luisa Fernanda

1:00.62 1:05.33

Acuacol 473 2:10.77Torres Millan, Ana Lucia

1:02.78 1:07.99

 
Event 31  Women 55-59 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

ESC 561 1:52.60Senra, Elysabeth

54.38 58.22

Loyola 562 1:52.62Lloreda, Ivelice

54.94 57.68

 
Event 31  Women 60-64 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

CM 641 2:53.59Rodriguez, Maria M

1:24.89 1:28.70

 
Event 31  Women 70-74 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

ESC 711 2:17.05Franson, Consuelo P

1:03.17 1:13.88

Acuacol 722 2:42.98Quintero De Gomez, Gladys

1:20.51 1:22.47

 
Event 32  Men 25-29 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

ESC 271 1:48.36Torres, David

51.49 56.87

 
Event 32  Men 30-34 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

Loyola 301 1:12.08Santa, Jesus V

34.79 37.29

 
Event 32  Men 35-39 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

Acuacol 351 1:20.48Prieto Tristancho, Andres

38.06 42.42
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Event 32  Men 40-44 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

Loyola 411 1:07.91Gomez, Enrique

31.43 36.48

ESC 432 1:23.92Guisasola, Alejandro

38.34 45.58

CAGM 433 1:24.78Perez, Angel David

40.33 44.45

 
Event 32  Men 45-49 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

Loyola 451 1:12.08Morris, Richard P

34.19 37.89

 
Event 32  Men 50-54 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

Loyola 521 1:19.33Davila, Jorge A

37.47 41.86

 
Event 32  Men 55-59 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

CM 581 1:18.23Gonzalez, Jorge Ignacio

37.04 41.19

Loyola 592 1:28.53Correa, Pedro R

41.57 46.96

CM 593 1:44.30Perez, Antonio

45.30 59.00

 
Event 32  Men 60-64 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

Acuacol 601 1:20.34De La Torre, Guillermo

39.16 41.18

CM 642 2:25.36Cruz Mena, Roberto

1:09.73 1:15.63

 
Event 32  Men 65-69 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

ESC 681 1:34.71Martinez, Fernando

43.46 51.25

 
Event 32  Men 70-74 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

ESC 701 2:08.44Almodovar, Ramon

58.36 1:10.08

Acuacol 732 3:16.17Penilla-Valencia, Gustavo Adolfo

1:33.20 1:42.97

 
Event 32  Men 75-79 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

Acuacol 761 2:31.55Arango, Jose Uriel

1:13.58 1:17.97

 
Event 33  Women 18-24 50 SC Meter Butterfly

MGOLP-FL 21--- DQSantiago, Victoria L.

 
Event 33  Women 30-34 50 SC Meter Butterfly

CAGM 301 30.06Rodriguez, Debra

 
Event 33  Women 35-39 50 SC Meter Butterfly

ESC 361 37.44Alonso, Sophia

 
Event 33  Women 40-44 50 SC Meter Butterfly

ESC 431 40.39Ortiz, Ana Patricia

 
Event 33  Women 45-49 50 SC Meter Butterfly

CAGM 491 46.27Zapata, Nadja

CM 452 47.53Sanchez, Mari Eden

 
Event 33  Women 50-54 50 SC Meter Butterfly

CM 531 39.98Muñiz, Magali

 
Event 33  Women 60-64 50 SC Meter Butterfly

Acuacol 641 38.70Valencia, Marcela

Acuacol 632 57.99Mejia, Maritza

 
Event 33  Women 65-69 50 SC Meter Butterfly

Acuacol 681 39.82Olano de Abuchaibe, Virginia

ESC 692 49.87Calderon, Rosario

ESC 683 1:24.34Rivera, Maria D

 
Event 34  Men 18-24 50 SC Meter Butterfly

MGOLP-FL 191 43.07Jakoveevic, Thomas

 
Event 34  Men 25-29 50 SC Meter Butterfly

CAGM 291 29.00Morales, Alberto

CAGM 252 32.21Sanchez, Wesley A

Loyola 283 43.85Hernandez, Raul Andres

 
Event 34  Men 30-34 50 SC Meter Butterfly

CAGM 341 26.95Cuellar, Daniel

Loyola 302 27.30Santa, Jesus V

CAGM 323 27.73Serrano, Juan J

ESC 344 29.66Matos, Joel

Manabi 34--- NSMancheno, Marcelo Javier

 
Event 34  Men 35-39 50 SC Meter Butterfly

Loyola 391 29.45Gomez, Edwin

Acuacol 352 35.90Prieto Tristancho, Andres

 
Event 34  Men 40-44 50 SC Meter Butterfly

Loyola 441 26.34Abal, Pablo

CM 402 28.83Acevedo, Victor O

Loyola 413 29.59Gomez, Enrique

Loyola 434 31.37Comas, Yahveh

 
Event 34  Men 45-49 50 SC Meter Butterfly

Streamline 451 36.71Vazquez, Enrique Luis F

 
Event 34  Men 50-54 50 SC Meter Butterfly

ESC 541 29.78Santiago, Luis E

NPL 532 32.38Vassallo, Salvador

Loyola 523 33.74Davila, Jorge A

Loyola 544 35.67Lerner, Gustavo M

Bacalex 545 38.18Rivera, Glauco A

CM 51--- NSGonzalez, Hector J

 
Event 34  Men 55-59 50 SC Meter Butterfly

CM 591 29.93Perez, Arnaldo

Acuacol 592 33.64Pazmin Galarza, Gustavo Adolfo

CM 573 34.16Sanchez, Carlos

Bacalex 554 36.29Sotomayor, David

CM 595 37.94Cespedes, Juan J

NPL 596 49.72Rinaldi, Pedro (Jr)

CM 59--- NSPerez, Roberto

 
Event 34  Men 60-64 50 SC Meter Butterfly

CM 621 32.00Cue, Juan

CM 602 40.28Mayor, Angel M

Bacalex 60--- NSBarea, Jaime

 
Event 34  Men 70-74 50 SC Meter Butterfly

CM 731 47.08Perez, Marcelo

Acuacol 732 1:38.43Penilla-Valencia, Gustavo Adolfo
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Event 34  Men 75-79 50 SC Meter Butterfly

Acuacol 771 55.89La Roche, Hugo

 
Event 34  Men 80-84 50 SC Meter Butterfly

NPL 841 1:32.37Maldonado, Tony A

 
Event 35  Women 120-159 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

A1 2:33.28CAGM

1) Gonzalez, Maria Denisse W48 2) Zapata, Nadja W49

3) Rodriguez, Debra W30 4) Colon, Romarie A W28

39.07 49.54 31.98 32.69

A2 2:40.76ESC

1) Centeno, Tryshia M W29 2) Oppenheimer, Andrea W28

3) Alonso, Sophia W36 4) Villalobos, Evelyn M W30

36.40 38.15 35.77 50.44

 
Event 35  Women 160-199 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

A1 3:01.93ESC

1) Del Valle, Gloria W48 2) Toro, Mara C W43

3) Delgado, Yashira M W40 4) Nieves, Ginnette W54

46.72 45.16 42.78 47.27

 
Event 35  Women 200-239 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

A1 2:41.18ESC

1) Rieger, Amy Jo W60 2) Senra, Elysabeth W56

3) Ortiz, Ana Patricia W43 4) Higuerey, Beatriz W46

33.75 50.04 40.20 37.19

A2 2:45.21Acuacol

1) Arboleda Diaz, Beatriz W41 2) Valencia, Marcela W64

3) Olano de Abuchaibe, Virginia W684) Garcia, Myriam Lucia W54

40.27 47.26 1:17.68

A3 2:49.38CM

1) Delgado, Laura W55 2) Muñiz, Magali W53

3) Valerio, Maria de Lourdes W49 4) Sanchez, Mari Eden W45

47.33 47.02 34.96 40.07

 
Event 35  Women 240-279 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

A1 3:54.43Acuacol

1) Quintero De Gomez, Gladys W72 2) Mejia, Maritza W63

3) Quintero, Myriam W72 4) Torres Millan, Ana Lucia W47

1:01.24 2:53.19

 
Event 35  Women 280-319 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

A1 5:21.49ESC

1) Del Valle, Raquel W78 2) Franson, Consuelo P W71

3) Rivera, Maria D W68 4) Calderon, Rosario W69

2:16.51 58.38 1:21.05 45.55

 
Event 36  Men 120-159 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

A1 1:51.13Loyola

1) Abal, Pablo M44 2) Gomez, Enrique M41

3) Santa, Jesus V M30 4) Gomez, Edwin M39

26.65 30.41 28.01 26.06

A2 1:51.58CAGM

1) Serrano, Juan J M32 2) Cuellar, Daniel M34

3) Sanchez, Wesley A M25 4) Morales, Alberto M29

28.28 31.16 27.75 24.39

A3 2:22.09ESC

1) Figueroa, Javier R M26 2) Santiago, Luis E M54

3) Muriel, Carlos M52 4) Torres, David M27

32.42 38.92 35.10 35.65

 
Event 36  Men 160-199 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

A1 2:05.18CM

1) Gonzalez, Hector J M51 2) Gonzalez, Jorge Ignacio M58

3) Acevedo, Victor O M40 4) Rivera, Bryan C M37

35.37 35.21 28.89 25.71

A2 2:07.03Loyola

1) Rivera, Jorge J M42 2) Morris, Richard P M45

3) Comas, Yahveh M43 4) Davila, Jorge A M52

35.10 32.63 30.96 28.34

A3 2:08.16Acuacol

1) Lopez-Gil, Juan Gabriel M41 2) Prieto Tristancho, Andres M35

3) Pazmin Galarza, Gustavo Adolfo M594) De La Torre, Guillermo M60

29.88 36.58 32.91 28.79

A4 2:28.05ESC

1) Yulian, Rafael D M49 2) Guisasola, Alejandro M43

3) Matos, Joel M34 4) George, Juan Francisco M42

46.01 38.51 29.72 33.81

B5 2:34.19Loyola

1) Lerner, Gustavo M M54 2) Correa, Pedro R M59

3) Massa, Manuel M31 4) Hernandez, Raul Andres M28

40.35 37.62 34.05 42.17

 
Event 36  Men 200-239 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

A1 2:19.70CM

1) Mayor, Angel M M60 2) Perez, Arnaldo M59

3) Cue, Juan M62 4) Sanchez, Carlos M57

40.77 36.02 32.47 30.44

A2 3:08.14NPL

1) Rinaldi, Pedro (Jr) M59 2) Maldonado, Tony A M84

3) Vassallo, Salvador M53 4) Solis, Carlos M40

47.00 29.86 32.23 1:19.05

 
Event 36  Men 240-279 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

A1 2:44.56CM

1) Santiago, Carlos M66 2) Perez, Antonio M59

3) Cespedes, Juan J M59 4) Perez, Marcelo M73

39.60 44.63 37.74 42.59

A2 3:31.74ESC

1) Almodovar, Ramon M70 2) Santiago, Alfonso M75

3) Martinez, Fernando M68 4) Sosa, Fernando L M65

51.45 1:15.44 46.79 38.06

 
Event 36  Men 280-319 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

A1 4:27.73Acuacol

1) La Roche, Hugo M77 2) Arango, Jose Uriel M76

3) Penilla-Valencia, Gustavo Adolfo M734) Sicard, Federico M71

36.58


